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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/16
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 25th May 2004

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 25th May
2004. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
60.06 Knitted fabrics, viz: Keith Matheson Ltd 99 300074F M
1. Ref: Lancelot 78% acetate, 22% polyester metallized — 231m? PO Box 2840
2. Ref: Zapping 100% cotton — 200m’ AUCKLAND

3. Ref: Judo 96% viscose, 4% lycra — 85m>
4. Ref: Camelot 96% cotton, 4% lycra — 98m?
5. Ref: Jaqueline 51% cotton, 49% viscose — 306m>

Chapter 84)  Plant and equipment (irrespective of tariff classification) for the Tuaropaki Power Company Ltd 99 300078J CE
Chapter 85)  construction of Mokai I 40MW Geothermal Power Station, comprising C/- Freight Traders Ltd
Chapter 90)  dual cycle generation scheme of steam-binary turbine combinationanda PO Box 27107

lower temperature brine unit connected to a second turbine, viz; turbines, ~AUCKLAND

generators, transformers, high pressure, high temperature, corrosion

resistant pipe work, and associated catalogued and identifiable parts

8543.89.90 Nutrient solution disinfection system, for rates exceeding 100m’/hour, Contamination Control 99 300076B CE
incorporating 4 UV lamps of 7kW each PO Box 14641
AUCKLAND 6
8544.19.01 Aluminium winding wire ABB Transformers 99 300075D A
C/- PO Box 4105
NEW PLYMOUTH
8903.92.00 Ski boat, viz one x 1998 Malibu Response LX, ID No. MBZY4723E898 I F Bourke 99 300077L Ss
96 Jensen Road
RD 1
TAURANGA
*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 2004 V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 16) 2004

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3402.13.09 Geminol 50PG Free Free 99 300024K  3/04
A 3920.99.01 Polyurethane tape, Smm to 75mm wide Free Free 99 300021E  3/04
X 85.18 Loudspeakers and parts Free Free 99 300073H  4/04
A 8708.99.39 Dual steel wheels of a kind used on all terrain vehicles (ATV), with an Free Free 99 300026F  3/04
internal rim diameter of 255mm or greater
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty II Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
M 3920.20.09 Polyester film laminated to cast polypropylene, with built in steam vent, Free Free 99 300023A  2/04 7/04
imported in flat film reels
M 3920.20.09 600 tonnes, three layer cast co-extruded film comprised of layers of Free Free 99 300022C  3/04 2/05
polypropylene and EVA, the overall gauge of which is 25-40 microns in
thickness
™ 3926.90.69 Bags, self venting, finn seal oven cooking type, 2.5 million units Free Free 99 300025H 1/04  12/04
M 60.01) Fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 999893E 11/03  10/04
60.02) Ref: FC-080 polyester micro spandex — 600 metres
60.03) Ref: 4-1118-2 61% polyester, 33% rayon, 6% spandex — 120 metres
60.04) Ref 4-1104-2 100% polyester — 1000 metres
60.05) Ref: Graffiti 92% polyester, 8% spandex — 100 metres
60.06)
X 8707.90.21 Airport fire fighting equipment modules; imported on entry number 38798010 Free Free 99 999938J  12/03  2/04
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
85.18 Loudspeakers ... vehicles . . . 989240A
85.18 Speakers... watts . . . 990955K
8518.21.00 Single ... enclosures . . . 997139E
8518.22.00 Multiple ... enclosure . . . 9971401
8518.29.00 Ceiling ... coil . . . 701446F
8518.29.00 Loudspeakers ... round . . . 997147F
8518.29.00 Loudspeakers ... 78mm . . . 988152C
8518.29.00 Piezo ... tweeter . . . 801507E
8518.29.00 Piezo ... receivers . . . 997148D
8518.29.00 Piezo ... systems . . . 997149B
8518.29.00 Siren speakers . . . 997150F
8518.29.00 Speaker ... 6W . . . 991225]1
8518.29.00 Speaker ... shielded . . . 991493F
8518.29.00 Speaker ... amplified . . . 991224L
8518.29.00 Speaker ... amplified . . . 991223B
8518.29.00 Speaker ... 0.25w . . . 987655D
8518.29.00 Unmounted loudspeakers . . . 996140C
8518.29.00 Weatherproof ... use . . . 997151D
8518.29.00) High ... systems . . . 580545H

8518.90.29)
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/16 — continued

Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of April 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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